FEE STRUCTURE Session (2023-24) MONTHLY FEE DETAILS										Muzaffarnagar Road, Deoband Distt Saharanpur (U.P.) Pincode- 247554. Senior Secondary Co-educational English Medium School CBSE Affiliation No. 2131521 Pre Nursery to XII Ph: 9690007093, 94, 95, 96, 97, 99. E-mail: maplesdbd01@gmail.com Website: www.maplesacademy.in					
PRE-NUR. NURSERY. L. K. G. U. K. G I II IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI-Com. XI-Sci. XI-Sci. XI-Com. XI-Sci. XI-Sci.															
				01	HER	<u>CHA</u>	RGES							-	
ſ	NURSERY	L. K. G.	U. K. G.	I	Ш	Ш	IV	V	VI	VII	VIII	IX	Х	XI	XII
Admission Charges	₹ 5000/-	₹ 5000/-	₹5500/-	₹5500/-	₹6000/-	₹ 6000/-	₹6000/-	₹6000/-	₹7000/-	₹7000/-	₹7000/-	₹8000/-	₹15000/-	₹12000/-	₹20000/-
l															
Fee Submission Schedule April 10 ^a April May, June & July 10 ^a May August,September,October 10 ^a August November, December, January 10 ^a November February,March 10 ^a February • Registration Fee- Rs. 500/- • Examination Fee- Fee- Rs. 500/- • Registration Fee- Rs. 500/- • Registration Fee- As per Pick/ Drop point • Registration Fee & L.O.C Fee- As per C. B. ₹. E. (IX to XII) • IMPORTANT: • IMPORTANT:										II t VI t IX	Pre- Nursery to I - 700/- (May & Sep.) II to V - 800/- (May & Sep.) VI to VIII - 1000/- (May & Sep.) IX & X - 1200/- (May & Sep.) XI & XII - 1500/- (May & Sep.)			Sep.) z Sep.) z Sep.)	
next working day will be applicable 2. The fees once paid is non-trasnfera FEE DISCOUNTS:-	Fees has to be paid as per given schedule on due date. After 15th, a late fees of ₹5/- per day will be applicable. However if Sunday or some other holiday falls on 15th, the next working day will be applicable. The fees once paid is non-trasnferable and non-refundable (except security amount).														15th, the

- 2. No Admission fee is charged for Pre-Nursery Student.
- 3. <u>One month Tuition fee concession</u> will be given to the parents who deposit tuition fee of the complete session at the time of admission or in the beginning of the month of April.

4. In case, three real brothers studying in the school, then **<u>100% exemption in admission fee</u>** would be there for the child who is in the lowest class.

5. In case, two real brothers studying in the school, then **<u>50% exemption in admission fee</u>** would be there for the child who is in the lowest class.

